

*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

Request for Quotation DEP1477

DEP14777

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-739-4397

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 1-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "COW CREEK (CHAFIN) DRAINAGE" PROJECT LOCATED IN BARNABUS, WEST VIRGINIA, (LOGAN CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 09/16/09 @ 10:00 Am. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VETTEVING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERTEY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A B	DATE PRIN	ITED T	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FØ8	FREIGHT TERMS
THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABDR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 1-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "COW CREEK (CHAFIN) DRAINAGE" PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "COW CREEK (CHAFIN) DRAINAGE" PROJECT LOCATED IN BARNABUS, WEST VIRGINIA, (LOGAN CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 09/16/09 a 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REFRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERTEYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION TO VERTEY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBLITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SECRET SHEET THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT						
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABBR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 1-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "COW CREEK (CHAFIN) DRAINAGE" PROJECT LOCATED IN BARNABUS, WEST VIRGINIA, (LOGAN CO.). A MANDATORY DN SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 09/16/09 9 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEMD THIS MEETING, FAILURE TO ATTEMD THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERTEVING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLITY FOR A BIDDER'S NEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S NEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S NEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S NEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S NEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S NEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE WI	ID OPENING DATE	10/14		BID (PENING TIME 01	:30PM
THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 1-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "COW CREEK (CHAFIN) DRAINAGE" PROJECT LOCATED IN BARNABUS, WEST VIRGINIA, (LOGAN CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 09/16/09 @ 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VETTEVING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION TO VERTEY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN DISCUSSION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN DISCUSSION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN DISCUSSION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN DISCUSSION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S PAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN DISCUSS	LINE	QUANTITY		ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 1-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "COW CREEK (CHAFIN) DRAINAGE" PROJECT LOCATED IN BARNABUS, WEST VIRGINIA, (LOGAN CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 09/16/09 @ 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERTEYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBLITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FORTENS AND CONDITIONS **SEE REVERSE SIDE FORTENS AND CONDITIONS** **SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TENSE AND CONDITIO	001	1	<u> </u>		R PROPERTIES	#61,900 ee
WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPLETE WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN W PURCHASING DIVISION SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 739 M397 DATE 0 13 3009		THE WEST VITHE WEST VIS SOLICITICONTRACT TO RECLAMATION THE "COW CREARNABUS, WAS MANDATORY FOR MANDATORY FOR BIDL. NEIDDER. AL	RGINIA PUR RGINIA DEP ING BIDS FR D PROVIDE A I OF 1-ACRE REEK (CHAFI VEST VIRGIN V ON SITE P 10:00 AM. D ATTEND TH PRE-BID SHA IO ONE PERS	CHASING DIVISION, T. OF ENVIRONMENT OM QUALIFIED CONTE LL LABOR AND MATER ABANDONED MINE PR N) DRAINAGE" PROJE IA, (LOGAN CO.). REBID CONFERENCE S ALL INTERESTED PA IS MEETING. FAILU LL RESULT IN DISQUENT S WILL INVOLVE EXT	FOR THE AGENCY, TAL PROTECTION, RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE ROJECT KNOWN AS ECT LOCATED IN SHALL BE HELD ON ARTIES ARE IRE TO ATTEND TH JALIFICATION OF TORE THAN ONE	
REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN DIVISION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 739 1/397 DATE 0 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13		WEATHER. AN ATTENDAN POTENTIAL B OFFICIAL DO	ICE SHEET W IDDERS TO ICUMENT VER	ILL BE MADE AVAILA COMPLETE. THIS WI IFYING ATTENDANCE	ABLE FOR ALL LL SERVE AS THE AT THE MANDATORY	
IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN DIVISION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304 739 4397 DATE 10 13 10009						
COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE 2009 OCT 14 AM 10: 52 SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN DIVISION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 739 1/397 DATE 10 13 3009		IN DISQUALI ACCEPT ANY	FICATION OF	F THE BID. THE ST MENTATION TO VERIF	ATE WILL NOT Y ATTENDANCE.	RECEIVED
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SNATURE TWO REPROPERTY TO SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 739 1/397 DATE 10 13 3009		COMPLETED T SHEET. THE WILL NOT AS	HE INFORMA PURCHASING SUME ANY R	TION REQUIRED ON T G DIVISION AND THE ESPONSIBILITY FOR	HE ATTENDANCE 2 STATE AGENCY A BIDDER'S	
INATURE MAK. NOODALL TELEPHONE 739 4397 DATE 10/13/2009						DIVISION
IE DECINI	GNATURE	mai R. No	adlli seen	TELEPHONE	- DATE	10/13/2nna
	THE Proj	7	FEIN 8001			TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP

DEP14777

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE 2

ADD	RESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF::::::::::::
сниск	BOWMAN
304-55	8-2157

ZOOZM<

*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ITED	. TER	MS OF SAL	Ewissia	SHIP VIA	F.	O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/06/								
BID OPENING DATE	: 2 1985-1988-1988-1988-1988-1988-1988-1988-	10/14/	2009	100 200 200 P	BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
1			N. N. 1920 1510 1					
	ADDITI	ON. WE	DEOII	гст т	 HAT ALL POTENTIA	PIDDEE	C THELLID	-
					D FAX NUMBER.	E BIDDEN	S INCLUD	
			ND DICE	00 A.	D TAX NONDER:]		1
,	ALL PO	TENTIA	L BID	DERS	ARE REQUESTED TO	ARRIVE	PRIOR TO	
							O ARRIVE	
					DISMISSAL OF TH			
					, WILL BE PERMIT			
					ER CONCLUSION OF			
					, BUT DURING ANY			
	ATTEND	Ę		TLF N	OT BE PERMITTED	IO SIGN	THE	
	ATTEND	ANCE S	7661.					1
	DIRECT	IONS T	O PRE	BID:		REMINISTRATION OF THE PROPERTY		
	FROM L	OGAN,	TAKE	ROUTE	44 SOUTH TO BAR	NABUS.	TURN	
					D (RT. 13). TRA		MILE	
	TO SIT	ſ	Ì					
					NS MAY BE OBTAIN			1
					ST., SE, CHARLE			1
					PAYMENT OF \$10.0			
	NO CAS	i		3	MADE BY CHECK OR	MONEY O	IRDER.	· ·
	NU CAS	U MILL	DE A	CEFI	ED.			
	EXHIBI	T 5	ļ			THE COLUMN TWO IS NOT	•	
			***************************************	-				
					1D-5 PROVIDES TH			
					PROVEMENT CONSTR			
-					HAT SUBMITS A BI			
	1				TIME AN AFFIDAVI	{		
·					LOSED PURCHASING D WITH THE BID A			
	THE VE	NDORIS	CUMBI	TANC	E WITH THE PROVI	SIUNS UE	APTICLE	***************************************
1	1D, CH	APTER	21 OF	THE	WEST VIRGINIA CO	DE. FAT	IURF TO	
	SUBMIT	THE S	GNED	PURC	HASING AFFIDAVIT	WITH TH	E BID	***************************************
***************************************		}	1	1	LIFICATION OF SU	1		
-				***************************************				
72015020300,000,000,000,000				occ ec	PERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	Initions.		
SIGNATURE	-71)	1/2-1	1000	. OLE DEV	FELEPHONE	VALIDING	DATE	101010-00
TITLE 2 IN	WK.		(ILLI		<u> </u>	5443	97	10/13/2009
	îdent	FE	<u> </u>	001	01563	ADD	RESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1111	ENI DECD	SAIDIAIO	Δ	18 !~ F" [~	ENIAME AND ADDECO	131 OD 6 OF 11		



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REP14777

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

304-739-4397 NC

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B		FREIGHT TERMS
09/06/20						
BID OPENING DATE:	10/14/		BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
W 3	THIN 365 C	ALENDAR DA	IS CONTRACT IS T YS AFTER THE NOT THERWISE SPECIFI	ICE TO PROCEE	D	
E	t t	4 .	R WILL BE CONSII	1		
R I	GHT TO CAN	CEL THIS CO	ECTOR OF PURCHAS ONTRACT IMMEDIAT F THE MATERIALS ERIOR QUALITY OF	TELY UPON WRIT OR WORKMANSHII	TEN P	
. W1			S OF THE BID ANI		XPI	
TI RA	HE HIGHER OF	THE U.S. ABLISHED F	CTOR OR SUBCONTE DEPARTMENT OF L DR LOGAN COUNTY, 21-5A, ET,SEQ.	ABOR MINIMUM		
AF	RBITRATION:	ANY REFE	APPLY TO THIS F RENCES MADE TO A DUE (EXCEPT FOR	RBITRATION OR	-	
RE OF	EQUIRED BY	STATE LAW) ERICAN INS	CONTAINED IN THE TITUTE OF ARCHITERS TRACT ARE HEREBY	IS CONTRACT FECTS DOCUMENT	S	
A	CERTIFICAT	E FROM WOR	VENDOR IS REQU KERS' COMPENSATI	ON IF SUCCESS	FUL.	
O F	THIS CONT	RACT:	ED BELOW WILL BE SFUL VENDOR SHAI			
OF IS	F COMMERCIAL SSUANCE OF	_ GENERAL CONTRACT.	SFOL VENDOR SHAU LIABILITY INSURA UNLESS OTHERWIS MINIMUM AMOUNT	NCE PRIOR TO SE SPECIFIED I		
CC	OVERAGE REQ		250,000. ÆRSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO) ONDITIONS		
SIGNATURE MA	R. Woodd	lle .	GEPHONE J	7394397	DATE	10/13/2009
1 reside	2n t	<u> </u>	1563			TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation DEP1477

DEP14777

37	PAGE	
	4	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:::::: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SHIPTO

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

*322161804

PO BOX 243

COWGIRL UP INC

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	MS OF SAI	E	SHIR	VIA		F.O.B.	FRE	GHTTERMS
09/06/		<u> </u>								•
BID OPENING DATE	Taulousaasaa	10/14/	2009	Heren values		BID	<u>OPENINO</u>	TIME ()1:30PM	
LINÉ	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM N	UMBER	U	NIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF	BUILD	ERS RISK	- ALL R	ISK INS	NDOR SHALL SURANCE IN CONTRACT.	1	
	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE UNDER ACCEPT	D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE CABLE T SURE OF WES U OF A \$100,0 ABLE I	BLE T TH EA ALSO D FOR PROV LETTE TY CO T VIR BOND OO. N LIE	O THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY GINIA WILL PERSO U OF	STATE OD AS A BISH A PEOF THE IN THE FCREDIT, AUTHORI	F WEST VID BOND. RFORMANC AMOUNT OORM OF A OR BOND ZED TO D TER OF C ALLOWED USINESS	IRGINIA THE S E BOND F THE C CERTIF FURNISH D BUSIN REDIT S FOR PF CHECKS	IESS IN TH SUBMITTED ROJECTS ARE NOT		
	() M BOND C	AINTEN OVERIN SUCCE	ANCE G THE	BOND: ROOF	A TWO ING SYST			ENANCE EQUIREMENT		
	i		****	****	*****	*****	*****	*******	********	
	(EXPIR	ATION	DATE:	01/3	TION FOR 1/2010)	IS ATTAC	HED. Y	OU MUST		
	EVALUA CONTRA IF THE BIDDIN	TION T CTOR. ORIGI G DOCU	O DET THIS NAL O MENTS	ERMIN IS A MB #1 YOU		LIGIBILI MENT UND IS NOT ACT THE	TY AS A ER 30 C ATTACHE	N AML CFR 874.16 D TO THE		
SIGNATURE	mälf) Wy	dly	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	10/56.	·	<u> 10/1 5</u>	12009
	<u>dent</u>		_ ZC		1563	ADDDECC		DDRESS CHANGI ABOVE LABEI		



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

Request for Quotation

DEP14777

RFQ NUMBER

1931.	PAGE		
		5	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

304-739-4397

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OH-P

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

Francisco de la companya de la comp		loosoo oo 424	ria ac an		SLUB VEA		
DATE PRIN	<u>100,0000000000000000000000000000000000</u>	1458 S. M. E.N.	MS OF SAL	<u> -</u>	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		70/7/	2000		D.T.D.	ODENITUO TIME	7.5 5.14
	9738.3879.38988	10/14/		CAT			:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT-PRICE	AMOUNT
	***** WEST V PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO	****** IRGINI IS DESI MUST B ING BO IE. AP IY CONT	***** CO A STA RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	***** NTRAC TE CO TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE 1900	**************** TORS LICENSE DE 21-11-2 REQUI RFORM CONTRACTIN . THE WEST VIRG OWERED TO ISSUE FOR A CONTRACTO WEST VIRGINIA D KANAWHA BLVD. E,	**************************************	
•	WEST V PROSPE NUMBER BIDDER CONTRA	IRGINI CTIVE ON TH TO CO CTORS	A STA BIDDE EIR B MPLET NAME: LICEN	TE CO R TO ID. E: 	WV 25305, PH. 30 DE 21-11-11 REQUINCLUDE THE CONT LOWAN	IRES ANY RACTORS LICENSE	
	COPY O		R CON	TRACT CONTR		TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE OF	
	& REGU "REQUE DIVISI PROCUR	LATION ST FOR ON IS EMENT.	S, AN QUOT THE S	STAT D THE ATION OLE A		PURCHASING NG THIS	
-	HIT IN	I AMANUT	TOM P	KAID	EN IN SLECTLICAL	TON MANUALS, UK	
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
	na W	. Wua	tdee	l	TELEPHONE SOH	7394397 DATE	10/13/2009
TITLE Presi	dent	FE	8	oo l	01563	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HODZEA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP14777

DEP14777

304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN

SI-p

304-739-4397

COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

***322161804**

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT .OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	IMS OF SAL	I		SHIP VIA		F	.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
09/06/											
BID OPENING DATE:	Hasasasasasas	10/14/	2009	instructions	1,2000000000000000000000000000000000000		BID	OPENING	<u>TIME</u>	01:30	PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	iTI	EM NUMBER	1	UN	ITPRICE		AMOUNT
	OR ALT	ERS TH BED IN	E INF	ORMAT	ION PR	OVIDE	D FRO	HICH COI M THE SO ID AND O	NTRADICT DURCES A DF NO	S	
The state of the s	NOTICE PRE-CO	THE C TED WI TO PR NSTRUC D SHAL	ONSTR THIN OCEED TION L BE	UCTIO 365 C IS R CONFE THE S	N WORK ALENDA ECEIVE RENCE PECIFI	R DAY D. I IS RE	S AFT N THE QUIRE	ER THE (EVENT THE I	IS TO BOUTHAL THAT A NOTICE TO IN THE))	
	BY CUS A TRAD PROVIS WORKMA THE CO CONTRA OF THE FINAL	(A) T NTRACT TOM OF E GUAR ION, T NSHIP, NTRACT CTOR F WORK. PAYMEN	HE MA OR AR THE ANTEE HE WO SHAL OR BE OR ON NEI T SHA	TERIA E SUB RESPE CUST RK, B L UPO CONS E YEA THER LL RE	LS AND JECT T CTIVE OM OR OTH AS N ACCE IDERED R FROM THE FI LIEVE	WORK TRADE A SPE TO T PTANC GUAR THE NAL A	GUAR S. I CIAL HE MA E OF ANTEE DATE CCEPT	N THE ALGUARANTE TERIALS FINAL PA D BY THE OF THE A ANCE NOF	STABLISHI BSENCE OI EE AND AYMENT BY E ACCEPTANO	CE	
	FOR DE	FECTS	APPEA	RING	WITHIN	THE	GUARAI	NTEF PER	LAH2 GOTS	1	
The state of the s	WRITTE:	N NOTI (B) CTOR W	CE. DURI	NG TH	E ONE- IN THE	YEAR (PROJI	SUARAI	THE CO	RIOD, THE		- The state of the
	EXISTI ANY FA CONTRA	NG AT ILURES CTOR I TEE PE	THE D DUE N ANY RIOD S SE.	ATE O TO TH OF T SHALL ONE-Y	F THE E NEGL HE WOR BE CO EAR GU	ACCEP IGENCI K THA RRECTI ARANTI	TANCE OR V DEVE DBY	OF THE WORKMANS ELOPS DUTHE CON	WORK.		T THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE TH
SIGNATURE	mast	3. Nc	addi	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE		December 2000 and a second	3943		10//	3/2009
Iresid	ent N DESDO		<u> </u>	00/0	1563				DRESS CHANG		NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

Request for Quotation

DEP14777

PAGE 7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

304-739-4397

SH D 0 6 C

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAI	E	s.	IIP VIA	22.7	F.C) В	80 804 8	FREIGHT TERMS
09/06/	/2009						Ť				
BID OPENING DATE		10/14/	2009	·	L	BII	Dί	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
	CONSTR	UED AS	BEIN	G AN	EXTENSI	ON OF TH	ΙE	PERFORM	ANCE	TIME	
	I	ED FOR	WORK	UNDE	R THE C	ONTRACT	.				
	FURTHE	(D) R DEFI		1	1			EGETATIO FICATION		BE	
	P .	NED HE									
	(3) T	ERMINA									
	IN PAR	,					- 1	LLED IN PURCHASI		OR	
	1	1					- 1	R REMEDY			
,								GIVEN NO CE, (DEL			
	CERTIF	IED MA	IL, R					ED) OF I			
	TO TER	MINATE	•								
	(4) I VENDOR		L BE	THE R	ESPONSI	BILITY ()F	THE SUC	CESSF	UL	
	VENDOR	L	OBTA	IN AL	L NECES	SARY DIV	v I	SION OF	HIGHW.	AYS	
							JI	PMENT AN	D		
	MAIERI	(B)			THE JOB Y AND A		I R	ED CONST	RUCTI	ON	
	PERMIT	I			PERMIT						
	(5) T			1	CATIONS						
	A C C O B D	. 4					1	HALL BE PARED FO			
	ł .	í					- 1	DRAINAG			
	PROJEC	3		THOO		.			DEMOE		
								BY REFE IONS THE			
	MADE P	ROPERL	YAP	ART O	F THIS	CONTRACT	Γ,	AND CON	SISTS	0F	
	1	INGS A IRONME				SE BY TI	1E	WV DEPA	RTMEN	T	
	1	. 1			LETION:						
								DEP AN		_	
	APPLIC	AILON	FUR P					ED SCHED	ULE O	t-	
SIGNATURE 1) 	117	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND (20,790	300 00 10 00 00 10 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0		DATE	15 10 10 - 5 2
4	may	5. NU	all	<u>u</u>		TEBEPHONE	\overline{z}	13943	<u> 77</u>		10/13/2009
TITLE Pres	ident	- FE	" ·8	001	४ <i>।८</i> ४	3		ADD	RESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOCZMA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP14777

DEP14777

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F	O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
09/06/	2009							
BID OPENING DATE:		10/14/	2009		BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	ÜN	IT PRICE	AMOUNT
				ing JNO.				

					E REQUESTED. TH			111111111111111111111111111111111111111
					SHALL BE USED FO			Wal-pop
	OF PAY	MENT.	IT I	S THE	DEP'S INTENT TH	AT THE	PAYMENT T	0
	THE CO	NTRACT	OR BE	MADE	WITHIN 60 DAYS	AFTER R	ECEIPT OF	
	APPLIC	ATION	FOR P	AYMEN	T •			

	(7) A				ARTIAL PAYMENT:			
		THE	CONTR	ACTOR	MAY, ON A PERIO	DIC BAS	IS, SUBMI	T
	FOR PAI	RTIAL	PAYME	NT BA	SED ON THE AMOUN	T OF WO	RK	
					OF THE SUBMITTAL		AMOUNT OF	
	PAYMEN.	T WILL	BE D	ETERM	INED FROM THE AC	TUAL QU	ANTITY OF	
					D UPON UNIT MEAS		THE	
`	PERCEN'	T COMP	LETED	IF B	ASED UPON A LUMP	SUM.		
				į				
	BANKRUI	PTCY:	IN T	HE EV	ENT THE VENDOR/C	ONTRACT	OR FILES	***
					ION, THE STATE M			***************************************
					, AND TERMINATE	SUCH CO	NTRACT	
	WITHOU'	IFURI	HER O	RDER.				
	REV. 1	/200E				•		
	KEA • F	/ 2005						
	PREFERI	ENCE E	UB IIS	E NE	DOMESTIC STEEL P	שחוורדפ		
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			_ 0.	DONESTIC STEEL T	RODUCIS		
	1. EX	CEPT W	HEN A	UTHOR	IZED BY THE DIRE	CTOR OF	THE	
					N PURSUANT TO SU			
					USE OR SUPPLY ST			
					ROJECT OTHER THA			
					HE UNITED STATES			The state of the s
	TH	IS CON	TRACT	,				1-1-1
			ĺ					
	Α.				T PROJECT" MEANS			
		CONS	TRUCT	ION O	F, OR ANY ADDITI	ON TO,	ALTERATIO	N
		OF O	R OTH	ER IM	PROVEMENT TO ANY	BUILDI	NG OR	***************************************
					LUDING, BUT NOT			
					R THE INSTALLATI			G
		OR C	DOLIN	G OR	VENTILATING PLAN	TS OR O	THER	
				SEERFV	 ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS		
SIGNATURE	1005(1)) A (مللم	a a	TEJEPHONE -	77 (~ / ·	DATE	10/12/1000
	mark	<u>). VVÇ</u>	WWW	<u>u</u>		1574	571	1413/2009
	dent	, ,	" <i>\$</i> ?c	0\D	1563	AD	DRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14777

RFQ NUMBER

. ⊕ P.	AGE	
		•
	9	
	** 4	_

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

VEZ DOD

304-739-4397 *322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. 09/06/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/14/2009 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM, USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, В. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

500101563



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request for
Quotation

DEP1477 Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP14777

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 SIMPSON WV 26435

DATE PRINT	ΓED	TEF	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA			F:O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
09/06/		<u> </u>			<u> </u>						
BID OPENING DATE:		10/14/	BREWERSEN		hararan da san		BID	<u>OPENII</u>	NG TIME	0 :	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	lt.	EM NUMBE	Ŕ		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	OF	CONTRA THIS JRSUANT	SECTI	ON MA	Y BE S	SUBJEC	OT TO	CIVIL	VIOLAT PENALT	ION IES	
	REV. 1	10/01/0	1				:				
	EXHIBI	T 7									
	DOMEST PROJEC	TIC ALU CTS	MINUM	, GLA	SS & S	STEEL	IN PU	BLIC V	VORKS		
	EVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL GLASS, IN ADD FOR US DOMEST THE PR	CONTRACTION, C WORKS CASE HAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST DITION, E AT T IC ALU	CT FO REPAI , WHE OF ST 0,000 QUIRE EEL P ITEM HE SI MINUM IS LE	R CON R, IM RE TH EEL O OR W D, TH RODUC S OF TE OF GLA SS TH	STRUCT PROVEM E COST NLY, W HERE M E STAT TS PRO MACHIN PUBLI SS OR AN \$50	TION, MENT OF IS MANUAL TO THE MIL DOUCED HERY OF STEEL 1,000	RECONDR MAI THE C HAN 1 L ACC IN T OR EQU KS SH OR LE	STRUCT NTENAN HAN \$5 0,000 EPT ON HE UNI IPMENT ALL BE ESS THA	ET.,S TION, NCE OF 50,000 F STEEL POUNDS NLY ALU ITED ST F PURCH E MADE NE COST N 10,0 DJECTS.	AND, IS OF MINU ATES. ASED OF	
	FOREIG	N MADE	ALUM	INUM,	GLASS	OR S	TEEL	PRODUC	TS MAY	BE	
The second secon	ACCEPT TO BE 20% OR PRODUC	ED ONL UNREAS MORE TS. I	Y IF ONABL HIGHE F THE	THE C E. S R THA DOME	OST OF UCH CO N THE STIC A	DOME ST IS BID P	STIC UNRE RICE UM, G	PRODUC ASONAE FOR FO LASS C	CTS IS IS IS IF OREIGN IN STEEL	FOUND IT IS MADE L	
	LABOR DEPART	SURPLU MENT O	S ARE	A", A DR, F	S DEFI OREIGN	NED B I PROD	Y THE	UNITE MAY BE	BSTANT D STATI	ES IED	
		F DOME						ORE HI	GHER II	N	
SIGNATURE . 1	. 6	7 1 1		SEERE	ÆRSE SIDE	acididade de la transferior	eratitatiratikatikat tirititatika laba			IDATE	10 110 1000 6
TITLE A DISTRIBUTION	May	1. VV	Man		1277	***************************************	PHONE 7		4397		10/13/2009 TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	<u>dent</u>	ONDING 7			1563		DRESS I	li .			D 'VENDOR'



MODZE

State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation DEP147 Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP14777

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

304-739-4397 *322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 SIMPSON WV 26435

09/06/	<u> Largest Danabard, it.</u>	essessel⊨n	MS OF SAL	-E	SHIP VI	\	F.G.B;		FAI	EIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		10/14/	2009			BID	OPENING TIME		:30PM	<u> </u>
LINE		VTITY	UOP.	CAT. NO:	ITEM NUME		UNIT PRICE			AMOUNT
				, NO.	Landing to the second s					
	IF, PR	IOR TO	THE	AWARD	OF A CONT	RACT U	NDER THE ABOVE	E		
	PROVIS	IONS,	THE S	PENDI	NG OFFICER	OF TH	E SPENDING UN:	IT		
	DETERM	INES T	HAT T	HERE	EXISTS A B	ID FOR	LIKE FOREIGN			
							NABLE AND LOWE CTS, THE SPENI			·
	OFFICE	MAY R	EQUES	T, IN	WRITING,	A REEV	ALUATION AND			
	REDUCT	ION IN	THE	LOWES	T BID FOR	SUCH D	OMESTIC PRODUC	CTS.		
	ALL VE	NDORS THE EN	MUST	INDIC	ATE IN THE INUM, GLAS	IR BID	IF THEY ARE			
3	3011 11	1110 10	KEIGH	ALUIS	INUM, GLAS	S UK S	1667.			
	REV. 3	/88								
	EXHIBI	Т 9		:						
				CE &	ACKNOWLEDG	EMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	ИС		
	PROJEC	I ADDE	AUA.				.			
							HALL BE REQUIF	RED		
					ING SCHEDU					
	CUNSIR	OCITON	PRUJ	ECI A	DDENDA FOR	SIAIE	AGENCIES:			
							ARE THE ADDENI			
							OCURED DRAWING			
	AND SPI	HAII B	FILL	S FUK WARDE	IHE PROJE TO THE R	CI. I	HE ADDENDUM AN N THE STATE	1D		
	PURCHAS	SING D	IVISI	ON.	THE ARCHIT	ECT/EN	GINEER SHALL A	1LS0		
				E ADD	ENDUM TO T	HE STA	TE AGENCY FOR	-		
i	MHICH	THE CO	VIRAC	1 15	ISSUED.					
,	(2) TI	HE BUY	ER SH	ALL S	END THE AD	DENDUM	TO ALL			
			ARTIE	S AND	, IF NECES	SARY,	EXTEND THE BIL)		ı
j.	OPENINI BUYFR 1						RECEIVED BY TH TO THE BID	IE		
	OPENIN	3	t t			· KIOK	TO THE DID			:
Samuel Control of the	`	**************************************		;						
SIGNATURE	. ^		11	SEERE	ERSE SIDE FOR TER					
\sim 17	ma 4	<u>. Nac</u>	21/1/20	لل	L/A	300 Z	394397	DATE ()[[3]	d009
Tress	dent	FEI	"800	2101	S63		ADDRESS CHA	NGES T	TO BE NO	OTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WV 25205 0420 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP14777

12

AD	DRESS CORRE	SPONDENCE	TO ATTENTION	OFC
	BOWMAN			
104 - E	58-2157			

*322161804 . 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** PO BOX 243 DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R SIMPSON WV 26435 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED		ERMS OF SA	LE.	SHIPVIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
09/06/							
BID OPENING DATE:	Pomerosasses se	10/14	/2009	4	BID	OPENING TIME (01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT, NO:	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
				9 200 32 200 000			
	(3) A	I I AT	DENDA	CHOIL	D DE EGDMALLY AG	MARIL ERABE	The state of the s
	RIDDER	C VMI	DENDA	SHUUL	D BE FORMALLY AC TO THE STATE PUR	KNUWLEDGED BY AI	
	THE SA	MF RI	ILES AN	D BEC	ULATIONS THAT AP	DIA TU THE CHASING DIAISIAL	1
	ORIGIN	AL B	DDING	росим	ENT SHALL ALSO A	PPIV TO AN	***************************************
	ADDEND	ÚM DO	CUMENT	TH	E ONLY EXCEPTION	MAY BE FOR AN	VVA AZANIA
	ADDEND	UM TH	AT IS	ISSUE	D FOR THE SOLE P	URPOSE OF	
	CHANGI	NG A	BID OF	ENING	TIME AND/OR DAT	Ε.	
						•	
		7 (0.5	WARRIED TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TO THE				
	REV. 1	1/96					
	EXHIBI.	T 10					
	CVIITDI	1 10			***************************************		
ŧ				Ì	REDUISTION	NO.: .DEP14777	
					WE GO TO THE OW	NODLI 14777.	•
	ADDEND	UM AC	KNOWLE	DGEME	NT		
	I HERE	BY AC	KNOWLE	DGE R	ECEIPT OF THE FO	LLOWING CHECKED	
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE THE NECESSAR	Y REVISIONS TO M	1Y
	PROPOSA	AL, P	LANS A	ND/OR	SPECIFICATION,	ETC.	
	ADDENDU	IM NO	10.		***************************************	,	
	ADDEND	טאו ויוט 4	. 3:				
	NO. 1	<i></i>					
	NO. 2						
							-
	NO.3.		• •	İ			
-							- I vision
	NO. 4 .		• • •				
				İ			
	NO. 5.	• • • •	• •				1
İ	T HNDES	A T A SI	n Tuat	EATI	IDE TO COVETON T	IE DEGETAT A	
	T DIADER	MIC)	MAV B	E CVIII	JRE TO CONFIRM THESE FOR REJECTION	TE RECEIPT OF TH	
·				L CHU	SE LOV VENECITON	AL DIN2.	
		<u> </u>		SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS	1
SIGNATURE W	na (L	$\langle M \rangle$	MA	011	ESEPHONE 7	2011297 DATE	10/12/2000
TITLE DOON	1	- V V	FEIN		1007	ADDRESS OFFICE	TO DE NOTED ASSUE
	lent	NIDINIC			1563		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
VVHE	EN KESPU	MUNING		, INSEK I	NAME AND ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14777

PAGE 1.3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
HUCK BOWMAN
04_EE001E7

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

VEZDOR

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 304-739-4397

. O DOX ETO

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 09/06/2009 **BID OPENING DATE:** 10/14/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SPECIFICATIONS BY SIGNATURE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP1477

SH-P

DEP14777

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

304-739-4397

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

SEE BRUESES DIG FOR TERMANDER BID OPENING TIME 01:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: VO. 20 X 242 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: WALL TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: VO. 20 X 242 SEE BRUESES DIG FOR TEPAMS AND CONDITIONS PAGE OF THE PAYMENT	09/06		Je JE	RMS OF SA	ĹĖ	SH	IP VIA	FO.B.		FREIGHTT	ERMS
BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14777 BID OPENING DATE: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: WENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT PROCESSING: VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT PROCESSING: PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT AND SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT PROCESSING: ADD STANDARD SUBMIT WITH THE BID THE CURRENT PROCESSING: ADD STANDARD SUBMIT WITH THE BID THE CURRENT PROCESSING: ADD STANDARD SUBMIT WITH THE BID THE CURRENT PROCESSING: ADD STANDARD SUBMIT WITH THE BID THE CURRENT PROCESSING: ADD STANDARD SUBMIT WITH THE BID THE CURRENT PROCESSING: ADD STANDARD SUBMIT WITH THE BID THE CURRENT PROCESSING: ADD STANDARD SUBMIT WITH THE BID THE CURRENT PROCESSING PROCESSING PROCESSING PROCESSING PROCESSING PROCESSING PROCESSING PROCESSING PROCESSING PROCESSING PROCESSING PROCES	BID OPENING DATE		10/14	/2009			BID	OPENING TI	ME O	1.7004	
BUYER: RFQ. NO.: DEP14777 BID OPENING DATE: 10/14/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 204 129 440 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT RENTT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: SIMPSON WILLYS PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: WAR WOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT RENTT-TO ADDRESS DEPORTERING AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS PRESIDENT OF THE STATE OF TH	LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM:	સોર્ટિસ કોર્ડિસિંક અને નિર્માન વસ્તુ વસ્તુ છે. પ્ર		artika daga basi daga s		NT
RFQ. NO.: BID OPENING DATE: 10/14/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 24 729 440 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 20 20 242 SIMPSON W 2445 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: 10/14/2009 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ADDRESS CHANGES TO SERVED AND ADDRESS CHANGES TO SERVED AND ADDRESS CHANGES TO SERVED AND ADDRESS CHANGES TO SERVED AND ADDRESS CHANGES TO SERVED AND ADDRESS CHANGES TO SERVED AND ADDRESS CHANGES TO SERVED AND ADDRESS CHANGES TO SERVED AND ADDRESS CHANGES TO SERVED AND ADDRESS CHANGES TO SERVED AND ADDRESS CHANGES TO SERVED AND ADDRESS CHANGES TO SERVED AND ADDRESS CHANGES TO SERVED AND ADDRESS CHANGES TO SERVED AND ADDRESS CHANGES TO SERVED ADDRESS CHANGES TO SERVED AND ADDRESS CHANGES TO SERVED AND ADDRESS CHANGES TO SERVED AND ADDRESS CHANGES TO SERVED AND ADDRESS CHANGES TO SERVED AND ADDRESS CHANGES TO SERVED AND ADDRESS CHANGES TO SERVED AND ADDRESS CHANGES TO SERVED AND ADDRESS CHANGES TO SERVED AND ADDRESS CHANGES TO SERVED AND ADDRESS CHANGES TO SERVED AND ADDRESS CHANGES TO SERVED ADDRE		2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		1 1000 3000 3000	120000000000000000000000000000000000000					A,WOO	
BID OPENING DATE: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU RESARDING YOUR BID: 24 129-40 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: VO. 20X 242 SIMPSON W 24455 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: WAR WALLE SEREVERSES DE FORTERNAS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSES DE FORTERNAS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSES DE FORTERNAS AND CONDITIONS ADDRESS CHAMGES OF THE PARTY OF THE		BUYER:				CB-23					
BID OPENING DATE: 10/14/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 204 739-440 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 10.00x 242 CIMPSON W 2042 SEEREVERSES DE FORTERNAS AND CONDITIONS SEEREVERSES DE FORTERNAS AND CONDITIONS SEEREVERSES DE FORTERNAS AND CONDITIONS SEEREVERSES DE FORTERNAS AND CONDITIONS SEEREVERSES DE FORTERNAS AND CONDITIONS SEEREVERSES DE FORTERNAS AND CONDITIONS SEEREVERSES DE FORTERNAS AND CONDITIONS SEEREVERSES DE FORTERNAS AND CONDITIONS SEEREVERSES DE FORTERNAS AND CONDITIONS ADDRESS CHANGES OF SUBMIT AND CONDITIONS PRESIDENT REPROSE TO ADDRESS CHANGES OF SUBMIT AND CONDITIONS ADDRESS CHANGES OF SUBMIT AND CONDITIONS ADDRESS CHANGES OF SUBMIT AND CONDITIONS ADDRESS CHANGES OF SUBMIT AND CONDITIONS ADDRESS CHANGES OF SUBMIT AND CONDITIONS ADDRESS CHANGES OF SUBMIT AND CONDITIONS ADDRESS CHANGES OF SUBMIT AND CONDITIONS ADDRESS CHANGES OF SUBMIT AND CONDITIONS ADDRESS CHANGES OF SUBMIT AND CONDITIONS ADDRESS CHANGES OF SUBMIT AND CONDITIONS ADDRESS CHANGES OF SUBMIT AND CONDITIONS ADDRESS CHANGES OF SUBMIT AND CONDITIONS ADDRESS CHANGES OF SUBMIT AND CONDITIONS ADDRESS CHANGES OF SUBMIT AND CONDITIONS ADDRESS CHANGES OF SUBMIT AND CONDITIONS ADDRESS CHANGES OF SUBMIT AND CONDITIONS ADDRESS CHANGES OF SUBMIT AND CONDITIONS ADDRESS CHANGES OF SUBMIT AND CONDITIONS ADDRESS CHANGES OF SUBMIT AND CONDITIONS		RFQ. N	D.:			DEP1477	77				
PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 24 139-4401 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 40.100 July 5 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: 1 May Woodell SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED TO		PID OD	~NTNO								
PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 24. 729-4401 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 10. 20x 343 SIMPSON W 24435 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12.	*	PID OF	:NING	DATE:		10/14/2	2009				
PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 24. 729-4401 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 10. 20x 343 SIMPSON W 24435 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12.		DID OD	~\! T\! O								
VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 10.00x 243 Simpson W 2435 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: 170.00x 243 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: 170.00x 243 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: 170.00x 243 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: 170.00x 243 170.		BID OF	ENING	IIME:		1:30 PM	1				
VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 10.00x 243 Simpson W 2435 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: 170.00x 243 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: 170.00x 243 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: 170.00x 243 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: 170.00x 243 170.									•		
VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: NO. 100 X 243 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: MATURE MAY WOULD SERVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS PRESIDENT TO SERVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TERPHON 739 4397 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED AND CONDITIONS		TO CONT	PROVI ACT Y	DE A OU RE	FAX N	UMBER IN	CASE IT	IS NECESSA	RY		
VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: O. POX 242 SIMPSON W 2435 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: WAY WOULD BE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 739 4397 DATE 10/13/2009 FOR SIDERS CHANGES TO BE NOT TO DATE 10/13/2009											
SIMPSON W 24435 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: WAR WOODD WAR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERIMS AND CONDITIONS PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERIMS AND CONDITIONS PRINTING THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPE						_1-2-1	<u> </u>			4	
SIMPSON W 24435 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: WAR WOODD WAR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERIMS AND CONDITIONS PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERIMS AND CONDITIONS PRINTING THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPE		VENDOR	SHOUL	D SUB	MIT W	ITH THEI	R BID TH	E CURRENT			
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: WAR WOODDELL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONTACT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS FEW ROAD AND SEE REVERSE		KENT 1-1	ת אחת	RESS	TO BE	USED FO	R PAYMEN	T PROCESSIN	G:		ļ
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: WAR WOOLD SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 7394397 DATE 10/13/2009 FEIN 800 10/15/6/2 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTTO DOWN		- <u> </u>	140X	243	- = 7						
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: WAR WOOLD SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 7394397 DATE 10/13/2009 FEIN 800 10/15/6/2 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTTO DOWN		<u></u>	nos	on l	71	W435					
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS NATURE WAY WOULD TELEPHONE 739 4397 DATE 10/13/2009 E President Fein 800 10/15 63			4		- 1						
NATURE MAR WOULD FEIN 800 10 15 63 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOT DATE 10/13/2009		PLEASE	PRINT	0R T	PE NA	ME OF P	ERSON TO	CONTACT			
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS NATURE MARY WOULD SOM 7394397 DATE 10/13/2009 FEN 800101563 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ADDRESS CH		JONGERN	ING I			11	11011				
E President Sco 10/1563 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE MOTER ADDRES		• • • • • • •	.*** . • . •		<u>4n</u>	V.VOO	saer	······································	• • • •	*************************************	
E President Sco 10/1563 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE MOTER ADDRES											
E President Sco 10/1563 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE MOTER ADDRES											j
E President Sco 10/1563 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE MOTER ADDRES											
E President Sco 10/1563 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE MOTER ADDRES									Tanamara a		
E President Sco 10/1563 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE MOTER ADDRES											
E President Sco 10/1563 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE MOTER ADDRES											
E President Sco 10/1563 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE MOTER ADDRES											******
resident Scolole 2 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE MOTER ADDRESS	NATURE I fo	_ (7)-	T . \ .		SEE REVE	RSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CONI	DITIONS			
Tesident Schanges to be Noted above	LE /)	1 7	MOO	all	(30% 7	394397	DATE [113/200	9
	Presid	lent NDESDON		<u> </u>	0/0	<u>1563</u>	·····	ADDRESS	CHANGES T	O BE NOTED ABO	DVE

Cow Creek (Chafin) Drainage DEP14777

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	Confairl	Up, In	<i></i>
Address:	0 Box	243	
3	MDSon	WV 264	35

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

TEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	Lump Sum	MOBILIZATION (LIMTED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 6,000
2.0		CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)	 	\$ 3,000
3.0		QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)	<u> </u>	3 ////
4.0	Lump Sum	SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 600000
5.0	150 L.F.	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER		
6.0		REVEGETATION		
7.0	350 L.F.	1.5' Rock Riprap Channel	36°°	\$ 12,600 =
9.0	2	Mine Seals	14,00000	\$ 28.0000
			7	\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
·				\$
				\$
				\$
*********				S
				\$
				\$
	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	\$
			1	\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		\$
				<u> \$</u>
				<u>\$</u>
		•		g.
CXXXXX	******	 ************************************	***************************************	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
₩₩				
‱	***************************************		***************************************	······································
⋘	***************************************	TOTALSIXTY ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED	***************************************	\$ 61,900 °C

DOLLARS AND NO CENTS

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: CONDIN UP Try Tax Payer ID No.: 800101563 Address: P.D. BOX 043 City: SIMPSON State: MV Zip Code: 20435 Phone: 304-739-4397 Fax No.: 304-739-4401 E-mail address: trw-congin up Dearthlink net
Part B: Legal Structure
(X Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Trank Woodell, have the express authority to certify that: (print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
10/13/2009 Imp K. N. p. W. President
Date Signature Title
IMPORTANT!
In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a
copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free.

at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name: Cowgirl Up In.

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- · Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors:
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person of business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	\ Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership Begin Date:
Ending Date:	
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
11001000	% of Ownership Begin Date:
	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title .
Address	Telephone #
Addioss	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Tu Ann Dates
Jogai Duto.	
Manag	Position/Title
Name	Telephone #
Address	% of Ownership Begin Date:
	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

AVS Form.txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :13:20:25 Page: 1

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

Total	Number:
1 U La 1	Number .

7

Entity	Name	Desc	Begin	End	Pct. Hold
ID		Code	Date	Date	Own. Code
155181 WOO 155181 WOO 155181 WOO 145987 WOO 155181 WOO	ODDELL, TINA R ODDELL, TINA R ODDELL, TINA R ODDELL, TINA R ODDELL, SPENCER C ODDELL, TINA R ODDELL, TINA R ODDELL, TINA R	PRS SH SEC SEC TRS	22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004	23-Nov-2004	100%

Twa R. Wooddele President 10/13/2009

RFQ No.	
---------	--

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	COWAYLL	la, loc.		
Authorized Signature:	TMAR	Wardell	Date:	10/13/2009
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised	1 01/01/09)			7



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

I, \ldot\ state a	Model, after being first duly sworn, depose and as follows:
1.	I am an employee of OWAN Up, Irv.; and,
2.	I do hereby attest that CONGIT Company Name) (Company Name)
	maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The ab	pove statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
	Cowgirl Up, Im.
	By: Ima R. Wooddell
	Title: President
	Date: 10/13/2009
	subscribed and sworn to before me this 13 11 day of October.
Taken,	

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.



CONTRACTOR LICENSE

Authorized by the

West Virginia Contractor Licensing Board

Number: wv036836

Classification:

GENERAL ENGINEERING

COWGIRL UP INC DBA COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

Date Issued

Expiration Date

MARCH 22, 2009

MARCH 22, 2010

Authorized Company Signature

Chair, West Virginia Contractor Licensing Board

This license, or a copy thereof, must be posted in a conspicuous place at every construction site where work is be performed. This license number must appear in all advertisements, on all bid submissions and on all fully execu and binding contracts. This license cannot be assigned or transferred by licensee. Issued under provisions of V Virginia Code, Chapter 21, Article 11.





WORKERS COMPENSATION AND **EMPLOYERS LIABILITY POLICY**

INFORMATION PAGE WG 00 00 01 (A)

RENEWAL OF POLICY NUMBER: WC10021045-04 POLICY NUMBER: WC10021045-05

INSURER: BRICKSTREET MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

-11 to 01 1140,

1. INSURED:

PRODUCER:

COWGIRL UP INC

FRIEDLANDER COMPANY

PO BOX 243 SIMPSON WV 26435-0000

PO BOX 2466 (304)357-4520

CHARLESTON WV 25329

insured is a(n) DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Other work places and identification numbers are shown in the schedule(s) attached.

- The policy period is from 10/26/2008 to 10/26/2009 12:01 A.M. at the insured's mailing address. 2.
- WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE: Part One of the policy applies to the Workers 3. Α. Compensation Law of the state(s) listed here:

WEST VIRGINIA

EMPLOYERS LIABILITY INSURANCE: Part Two of the policy applies to work in each state listed in B. item 3.A. The limits of our liability under Part Two are:

Bodily Injury by Accident:

\$1,000,000

Bodily Injury by Disease:

Each Accident \$1,000,000 Policy Limit

Bodily injury by Disease:

\$1,000,000 Each Employee

OTHER STATES INSURANCE: Part Three of the policy applies to the states, if any, listed here: C.

See West Virginia Limited Other States Insurance Endorsement WC 99 03 05

D. This policy includes these endorsements and schedules:

SEE LIST OF ENDORSEMENTS - EXTENSION OF INFORMATION PAGE

The premium for this policy will be determined by our Manuals of Rules, Classifications, Rates and Rating 4. Plans. All required information is subject to verification and change by audit to be made in accordance with Part Five of the Policy.

DATE OF ISSUE: 10/29/2008 ISSUING OFFICE: Charleston, WV

PRODUCER: FRIEDLANDER COMPANY



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14777

<u></u>		
PA	GE	3
	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

09/28/			INO UF SAI			SHIP VIA			F.U.	Same and the		FMEIGH LEHMS
BID OPENING DATE:	*******	10/14/	2009		<u> </u>		RID	OPEN:	ING T	TTME	n 1	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ı	TEM NUMBE				PRICE		AMOUNT
	*****	****	****	** AD	DENDU	M NO.	1 ***	****	·***	·***	•***	
	3	UM ISS T TO D		1				1			1	
	THE Q/	A RESU	LTING									
	PRE-BI	D MEET	ING.									
	BID OP AT 1:3		DATE	AND T	IME R	EMAIN	UNCHA	NGED	AS I	10/14/	09	
	****	*****	****	** NO	OTHE	R CHAI	√GES *	****	· ***	*****	(**	
								-				

				***************************************				-				
								THE PROPERTY AND THE PR				
0001					042 7	· ***		NATURAL PROPERTY AND A CONTRACT OF THE CONTRAC				
0001		1	JB		962-7	3						
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF	LAND	& OTH	ER PF	ROPER	RTIES		

	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF	RFQ	DEP14	777 >	(*** *	* TOT	「AL:	#61.900°°
									***************************************	•••••	••••••	
												,
				va-environmental variables variables variables variables variables variables variables variables variables var				i i				·
				4010-man 4010-man 4010-man 4010-man 4010-man 4010-man 4010-man 4010-man 4010-man 4010-man 4010-man 4010-man 40								
		<i>i.</i> 1	1	SEE RE	 VERSE SID	E FOR TERM	MS AND CO	 NDITIONS				
SIGNATURE	Mak.	Word	dell			, 3	SHONE 7	391	439	77	DATE	10/13/2009
TITLE Y resi	dent	F	8	00)	5 156	63					NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Page 1 of 1

Req # DEP 14777 Cow Creek (Chafin) Drainage Addendum #1

REVISIONS TO SPECIFICATIONS

Special Provision VII Borrow/Disposal Areas – Reads "An off-site disposal area will be required". Change to read "An off-site disposal may be required".

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Q: How much construction zone do we have around the mine portals?

A: The construction limits are shown on the drawings.

Q: Why are they re-doing these mine seals?

A: The residents in the area are afraid they may blow out in the future. It is unknown who or how the existing seals were originally installed or if they were done properly.

Q: Were piezometers installed?

A: No.

Q: Is there an existing pipe in each portal?

A: Mapping shows a pipe was found in each portal during surveying activities.

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # :	Bid Date: 10/14/09
Project: Cow Creek (Chafin) Dramay	Pre-Bid Date: 9/16/09
Name: Bubral Cawlerburg Company: Bub TRANSILE Address: 316 New River Dais Beckly WVA 25880	
Phone #: 304-673-9888 Fax #: 304-755 253-4533 Email: Bch. Canterbury @ GMAL.	Phone# : <u>606-237-1200</u> Fax # : <u>606-237-1202</u> Sm Email :
Name: BRAD WISEMAN Company: WISEMAN EXCAUATING Address: RTI BOX 190 LIBERTY 25-124	Name: Tany Brackford Company: Fineville Paving & Excounting Inc. Address: P.O. Box 1290 Pineville WV 24874
Phone #: 304-586-3736 Fax # : 304-586-3789 Email :	Phone# : 364-732-8303 Fax # : 364-732-7855 Email :
Name: Todd Cooper Company: Alex Energy Address: 300 Morgan Massey Dr. Julian, WY 25529	Name: DAUDH. BOWMAN Company: Green Montagen Co Address: 511 50th STreet Chus w 25304
Phone #: 301-369-8615 Fax # :7 kew. 600000 20 masseyewerques ex	Phone#: <u>304 925 0255</u> Fax #: 304 925 9230
Email > 304-369-8664	Email: Jod Maretorcom
Name : CART MANHART	Name : Ann Warsziner
Company: Simon & ASSOCIATION, INC.	Company: TEASTRIA Jazol
Address: 3200 Commorcie st	Address: 30 30x 4108
13cAcics Burg VA 24060 P.O. Box 10007 24060	42655
Phone #: 540-951-4234	Phone#: 304-414-0255
Fax # : 540-951-4219	Fax # : <u>0.75(</u>
Email: Manharta/OSMONasser.Com	M Email : easternarrowchotmail.com

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : Cow Cree	M (Chofin) Oraminge		Date: <u>10/14/09</u> d Date: <u>9/16/09</u>	
Address: Po	Caped-V ent or Reclamation 184 13015 issonville, WV	Name : Company: Address:		
Fax # :	25360 4-984-1115 4-984.2776 penio3 d acti com	Phone# : Fax # : Email :		
Address:	WIS C. ELBON WGIRL WIF ING O BOX 243 MPSON, WV 26435	Name : Company: Address:		
Phone #: 30 Fax # : 30 Email : pcs_con	•	Phone# : Fax # : Email :		
Company: <u>Bono</u> Address: <u>Po Bo</u>	Nymurdock Nt Con Suf 10 Procises 250164	Name : Company: Address:		
Phone #: <u>304</u> - Fax # : Email :	548-7004	Phone# : Fax # : Email :		
7 1 2 2 2 2 2 2		Name : Company: Address:		
Phone #: Fax # :		Phone# : Fax # : Email :		

Agency	Dep	t. of	Envi	ronmen	tal F	rotection
REO.P.						

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THI	ESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigne	_{d,} Cowgirl Up, Inc.
	of P. O. Box 243	Simpson, WV 26435	as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
	of One Park Circle		n organized and existing under the laws of the State of
)hio			as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
		penal sum of Five Percent of the total amoun	
ell and	i truly to be made, we joint	ly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs,	administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
			cipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
	nent of Administration a ce 4777: Cow Creek (C	hofin) Drainago	made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
.ogan	County, WV		
	NOW THEREFORE,		
	(a) If said bid shall be re		and the second s
reto a	(b) It said bid shall be ac Ind shall furnish any other	cepted and the Principal shall enter into a bonds and insurance required by the bid or	contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached r proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
reeme	ent created by the accepta	nce of said bld, then this obligation shall be	e null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
rce an	d effect. It is expressly un the penal amount of this of	derstood and agreed that the liability of the	Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
······································	are perial amount or time or	nigotiere an rigitori emicoti	
	The Surety, for the value	received, hereby stipulates and agrees tha	at the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
			e may accept such bld, and said Surety does hereby
aive no	otice of any such extension	••	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, Principal and Surety have hereunto set th	eir hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
eve cau	used their corporate seals	to be affixed hereunto and these presents	to be signed by their proper officers, this
	_ :	2009	
rincipal	Corporate Seal		Cowgirl Up, Inc.
	·		(Name of Principal)
			By Mak Woodle
			(Must be President or
			Vice President)
			Flesident
			(Title)
urety C	Corporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
			(Name of Surety)
	•		()
			Welling Of Hele I haved
			Attorney-in-Fact
	7 4 8 Km		

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4752402 00

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE, JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship.

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their **Senior Executive** and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this **09th** .day of **MAY** A.D., **2007**.

Corporate Seals Affixed SEAL

State of Ohio County of Medina

SEAL SEAL

CHARTERED S

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Bahard Kking

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this **09th** day of **MAY**A.D., **2007**, before me personally came **Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr.** to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina, Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio

A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH

William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public
My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohlo, this 14th day of October A.D., 2009

E SEAL)

SEAL



Frank A. Carrino, Secretary Arvino Secretary